
NAVFAC Headquarters 

Whitney DeLoach 
Deputy Director 
(202) 685-9008, Email: 
whitney.deloach@navy.mil; 
Blackberry: (202) 327-3700 

Don Rochon 
Associate Director for Public Affairs 
and Communications 
(202) 685-9105, Email: 
don.rochon@navy.mil; Blackberry: 
(240) 603-7550 

MC1 Christopher Thien 
Senior Public Affairs Specialist 
(202) 685-6281, Email: 
christopher.thien@navy.mil 
 

NAVFAC Atlantic (Norfolk, Va) 
Jim Brantley 
Public Affairs Officer 
(757) 322-8005, Email: 
james.brantley@navy.mil; Blackberry: 
(757) 831-3907 
  
NAVFAC Mid-Atlantic (Norfolk, 
Va) 

Tom Kreidel 
Public Affairs Officer 
(757) 341-1410 - Office 
(757) 748-3233 - Blackberry, Email: 
thomas.kreidel@navy.mil  

Annalisa Cachin 
Public Affairs Specialist, Graphic Artist 
(757) 341-1412, Email: 
annalisa.cachin@navy.mil 
  
NAVFAC Washington 
(Washington, D.C.) 

Regina Adams 
Public Affairs Officer 
(202) 685-0384, Email: 
regina.adams@navy.mil 

James Johnson 
Public Affairs Specialist  
(202) 685-0659, Email: 
james.johnson13@navy.mil 
 
NAVFAC Northwest 

Leslie A. Yuenger 
Public Affairs Officer 
(360) 396-6387, Email: 
leslie.yuenger@navy.mil 
  
 

NAVFAC Europe/Southwest Asia 
Cam Betz 
Public Affairs Officer 
(39) 081.568.7775, DSN: 314.626.7775 
Email: cam.betz@eu.navy.mil 
Blackberry: (366) 668-2859 

MC1 Eva-Marie Ramsaran 
Public Affairs Specialist 
39-081-568-5249, DSN: 314.626.5249 
Email: evamarie.ramsaran@eu.navy.mil 

NAVFAC Midwest (Great Lakes, 
Ill) 

Bill Couch 
Public Affairs Officer 
(847) 688-2600 x200, Email: 
william.couch1@navy.mil 
  
NAVFAC Southeast 
(Jacksonville, Fla) 

Sue Brink 
Public Affairs Officer 
(904) 542-6622, Email: 
susan.brink@navy.mil 

Earl Bittner 
Public Affairs Specialist 
(904) 542-6623, Email: 
richard.bittner@navy.mil 
NAVFAC Pacific (Pearl Harbor, 
Hawaii) 

Catherine Norton-Cruz 
Director, Public Affairs 
(808) 472-1008, Email: 
catherine.norton@fe.navy.mil 

Krista Catian 
Public Affairs Specialist  
(808) 472-1009, Email: 
krista.catian@navy.mil 

Christine Rosalin 
Public Affairs Specialist  
(808) 472-1007, Email: 
christine.rosalin@navy.mil  

NAVFAC Far East (Yokosuka, 
Japan) 

Ron Inman 
Public Affairs Officer 
(315) 243-5049 
ronald.inman@fe.navy.mil 
  
 
 

NAVFAC Southwest (San Diego, 
Calif) 

Lee H. Saunders 
Public Affairs Officer 
(619) 532-3100, Email: 
lee.saunders@navy.mil 

Mario Icari 
Public Affairs Specialist 
(619) 532-1752, Email: mario.icari@navy.mil 

 
NAVFAC Hawaii (Pearl Harbor, 
Hawaii) 

Denise Emsley 
Public Affairs Officer 
(808) 471-7300, Email: 
denise.emsley@navy.mil 
  
NAVFAC Marianas 

Bill Austin 
Public Affairs Officer, Code 09PAO 
PSC 455, Box 195 
FPO AP 96540-220     
COM: (671) 349-4053   
FAX: (671) 349-7148   
Email: william.austin@fe.navy.mil  
  
NAVFAC EXWC 

Darrell E. Waller 
Public Affairs Officer  
(805) 982-1069, Email: 
darrell.waller1@navy.mil 

Shane Montgomery 
Public Affairs Specialist 
(805) 982-3078, Email: 
shane.montgomery@navy.mil    
  
1st Naval Construction Div 
(Norfolk, Va) 

Daryl C. Smith 
Public Affairs Officer 
(757) 462-3711, Email: 
daryl.smith1@navy.mil 
  
CBC Gulfport (Gulfport, Miss) 

Rob Mims 
Public Affairs Officer 
(228) 871-2699, Email: 
robert.c.mims@navy.mil 
  
OICC Camp Pendleton Hospital 

Jesus (Jesse) Lora 
Public Affairs Specialist 
(760) 578-2188, Email: 
jesus.a.lora1@navy.mil 

 
   

 

mailto:Virginia.Bueno@navy.mil
mailto:whitney.deloach@navy.mil;
mailto:don.rochon@navy.mil
mailto:christopher.thien@navy.mil
mailto:james.brantley@navy.mil
mailto:thomas.kreidel@navy.mil
mailto:annalisa.cachin@navy.mil
mailto:regina.adams@navy.mil
mailto:james.johnson13@navy.mil
mailto:leslie.yuenger@navy.mil
mailto:cam.betz@eu.navy.mil
mailto:evamarie.ramsaran@eu.navy.mil
mailto:william.couch1@navy.mil
mailto:susan.brink@navy.mil
mailto:richard.bittner@navy.mil
mailto:catherine.norton@fe.navy.mil
mailto:krista.catian@navy.mil
mailto:christine.rosalin@navy.mil
mailto:ronald.inman@fe.navy.mil
mailto:lee.saunders@navy.mil
mailto:mario.icari@navy.mil
mailto:denise.emsley@navy.mil
mailto:william.austin@fe.navy.mil
mailto:darrell.waller1@navy.mil
mailto:shane.montgomery@navy.mil
mailto:daryl.smith1@navy.mil
mailto:robert.c.mims@navy.mil
mailto:jesus.a.lora1@navy.mil

